#
N.m M4 M5 M6 M8 MI0 MIi2

STEEL 88 27 55 97 230 470 800

STAINLESS| ) | e | 51| 87 |202)420] 730
STEEL

9 Carenagem Direita / Right Crash Bar R20 1
8 Carenagem Inferior Esquerda / Lower Left Crash Bar L20 1
7 Tubo Unido / Union Tube 20 1
6 Taco Redondo c. Friso / Round Tube Plastic Hole Plug @22 - REF.: 137.001.000.3 2
5 Porca Freiada / Nut Nylock M10 DIN985 A2 2
4 Parafuso / Screw M8x20 DIN6921 A2 2
3 Parafuso / Screw M10x70 DIN912 A2 1
2 Parafuso / Screw M10x60 DIN912 A2 1
1 Parafuso / Screw M6x16 DIN912 A2 4
ITEM N2:|COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION):|QUANT.:
ACESSORIOS (ACCESSORIES)

ALUMINIUM TRAIL
CRASH BAR-CAB0001BK

C'z} Assembly Booklet | Paper collection
4—’ Livret de montage / Collecte de papier

PAP
c‘:\ Mini Zip Bag / Plastic collection
L,;'FE' Mini zac zip / Collecte de pastigue

c‘;:i Box | Paper col lection
) Boite / Collects de papier

c';} Carton Separator/ Paper collection
- Séparateur de cartons / Collecte de papier

Card Header /| Paper collection
Carte d'entéte / Collecte de papier

C‘?q Plastic Bag Cover ! Plastic collection
b Couverte de sac en plastigue / Collede de plastique

LOPE
m ECOPONTO ECOPONTO
B || O

AZUL AMARELD

1D.022.02




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM

DATE: 05/08/2025

English:
* Remover OEM plastic marked in the photo.

Francais:
* Retirer plastique OEM marquée sur la photo.

Portugués:
* Remover plastico OEM marcado na foto.

English:

* Remover OEM screws (x2) marked in the
photo.

Francais:

* Retirer vis OEM (x2) marquées sur la photo.
Portugués:

* Remover parafusos OEM (x2) marcados na
foto.

English:
* Mount item N°9 (Right Crashbar — x1)

according to the photo. Mount OEM plastic
previously removed.

Francais:

* Monter I'item N°9 (Right Crashbar — x1)
selon la photo. Montez le plastique OEM
précédemment retiré.

Portugués:

* Montar o item N°9 (Carenagem Direita — x1)
de acordo com a foto. Montar plastico OEM
removido anteriormente.

PAGE 2

ALUMINIUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

English:
* Remover OEM screws (x2) marked in the

photo.

Francais:
* Retirer vis OEM (x2) marquées sur la photo.

Portugués:
* Remover parafusos OEM (x2) marcados na
foto.

English:
* Mount item N°8 (Left Crashbar — x1)

according to the photo.

Francais:

* Monter I'item N°8 (Left Crashbar — x1) selon
la photo.

Portugués:

* Montar o item N°8 (Carenagem Esquerda —
x1) de acordo com a foto.

English:
* Mount item N°7 (Union Tube — x1)

according to the photo. Torque all screws to
the correct value, starting with the union.
Francais:

* Monter I'item N°7 (Unbion Tube — x1) selon
la photo. Torque toutes les vis avec le bonne
valeur, en commengcant par le raccord.
Portugués:

* Montar o item N°7 (Unbion Tube — x1) de
acordo com a foto. Apertar todos os
parafusos com o valor correto de torque,
iniciando pela uniao.

PAGE 3




